No: EDN-HE(1)B(2)-2/2023-TT- CLK Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Dated: Shimla, the

and send the ras, the non-to-

standard procedure and termina

diese he editarit it willy unite

(Dr. Amarjeet K. Phy Son

To

All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Regarding conducting of Type Test of clerks at Districts Level. Subject: -

Memo:

With reference to subject the cited above, it has been decided that the type test in year 2023 will also be conducted at Districts level. Therefore, all the Dy. Director of Higher Education are directed to conduct type test for the year 2023 in respect of all the clerks who have yet not qualified the type test whether posted on regular or on contract basis or Daily wages basis in different offices/ institutions of Higher Education Department in respective Districts and send the result/report for approval to this Directorate

All are further directed to follow all rules, standard procedure and terms & conditions issued by the Government from time to time be adhered strictly while conducting the type test.

The said Letter is available on Department website: www.education.hp.gov.in

(Dr. Amarjeet K. Sharma) Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

2023

Endst No. EDN-H(1)B(2)-2/2023-TT- CLK Dated: Copy to the:-

PS to Worthy Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Supdts: of all the Branches of Directorate of Higher Education (HP).

3. All the Head of the Institutions concerned.

4 Supdt, IT cell internal for uploading the said letter on official website please.

5. Guard file.

> क्षिया निदेशालय उच्चतंर हिल्य विभिन्ना - ।

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.